

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1282

Page 1, line 2, after "on" insert "federal"

Page 1, line 2, remove "of federal laws"

Page 1, line 7, after "on" insert "**federal**"

Page 1, line 7, remove "**of federal laws**"

Page 1, line 10, replace "law" with "statute"

Page 1, line 11, remove "The membership for the committee on nullification of federal laws is comprised of:"

Page 1, remove lines 12 through 18

Page 1, line 19, replace "party" with "During each biennium, the legislative management shall appoint a committee on federal nullification in the same manner as the legislative management appoints other interim committees. The legislative management shall designate the chairman of the committee. The committee shall operate according to the statutes and procedure governing the operation of other legislative management interim committees"

Page 1, line 20, remove "The president pro tempore of the senate and the speaker of the house shall serve as"

Page 1, remove lines 21 through 23

Page 1, line 24, remove "5."

Page 1, line 24, replace "either co-presiding officer" with "the chairman of the committee"

Page 2, line 1, replace "6." with "4."

Page 2, line 1, after "of" insert "a"

Page 2, line 1, replace "legislation" with "statute"

Page 2, line 1, remove "an"

Page 2, line 3, replace "law" with "statute"

Page 2, line 3, remove "In making its recommendation, the"

Page 2, remove lines 4 through 6

Page 2, line 7, replace "7." with "5."

Page 2, line 7, replace "all" with "any"

Page 2, line 7, replace "statutes" with "statute"

Page 2, line 7, replace "regulations" with "regulation"

Page 2, line 7, replace "and" with "or"

Page 2, line 8, replace "orders" with "order"

Page 2, line 8, remove "for the purpose of determining"

Page 2, line 9, remove "constitutionality"

Page 2, line 11, replace "8." with "6. When making a recommendation, the committee shall consider whether the federal statute, regulation, or executive order is outside the scope of the powers delegated to the federal government by the United States Constitution."

7."

Page 2, line 13, replace "9." with "8."

Page 2, line 13, after "majority" insert "of the members-elect"

Page 2, line 14, remove "based on constitutionality"

Page 2, line 15, remove "recognize or"

Page 2, line 16, replace "law" with "statute, regulation."

Page 2, remove lines 17 through 20

Renumber accordingly